PULSE GENERATOR
PERFORMANCE CHECK
Model: AV-1020-C-R3A
S.N.: 10296
Date: June 4, 2002
TakRun — i — LS a) Output Signal Amplitude: 0 to +10V
M40.0ns Al Ext s. s00mV
20.00 %
Cht Ampl
10.2V
Cht Freq
9.959MHZ
Cht Rise
9. 391ns
+> 4d Ch2 Ampl
4.70V
4jun 2002
09:49:53
Top: Main OUT, +10V amplitude, OV offset, into 50Q
Bottom: TTL-inverted out.
Both: 5V/div, 40 ns/div
Tek Run ——_— Trig’d
u y ial
Chit S000 Gi 1-000
were aware . ails
M2.00ms Al Ext £5 800mV
10.60 %
Chi High
5.10 V
Ch1 Low
-5.00V
Ch2 High
—880mvV
Ch2 Low
—1.74V
4jJun 2002
09:52:57
Top: Main OUT, +10V amplitude, -5V offset, into 50Q
Bottom: ECL-inverted out, 1V/div
Both: 2 ms/div
R:\mje\check-sheets\sn10296,1020.doc
b) Pulse Width: 50 ns - 500 ms
c) Rise Time: 10 ns
d) Fall Time: 10 ns
e) PRF: 1Hz - 10 MHz
f) Jitter, Stability: OK
g) Prime Power: 120/240V AC, 50-60 Hz,